TENS Rental Agreement

I release Birth You Desire LLC (BYD) from any liability, injury, death or property damage that results form the use of the Birth You Desire's TENS unit. I agree to use the Obi TENS unit only as instructed to be used as per the backside of the contract.

I am renting this Obi TENS unit **for my own use**. No one else may use the TENS unit without Birth You Desire's permission. BYD is not liable for any injury or damage to a third party.

I agree to return the TENS unit equipment on 5 weeks from the date of rental. I am responsible for setting up, packing, and returning the TENS unit and equipment in clean & good working order. **Electrodes are not returned as they are designed for a single user**.

Terms:

If the TENS unit or equipment is returned damaged or in dirty condition, I will pay BYD the reasonable cost of repair or full replacement value as decided by a BYD representative. I understand there will be no refund or reduction of fees for borrowing a TENS unit and then choosing not to use the unit during the rental period for any reason. All fees are non-refundable.

I may extend my borrowing period upon notice to BYD before the TENS unit is due to be returned AND if it is not already on reservation. The fee to extend the borrowing period is \$10/per week. A \$5 late fee will be charged for each additional day that the TENS unit and accessories are late. I agree to additional charges to be automatically placed on my credit card.

Return the unit to a padded packing envelope to:

Birth You Desire at 11206 Old Club Rd, Rockville MD 20852.